## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 44376/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2018 in OA No. 229/2013 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

SHRI GIRIRAJ SEWAK SAMITI

**Petitioner** 

**VERSUS** 

GIRIRAJ PARIKRAMA SANRAKSHAN SANSTHAN & ORS.

Respondents

Date: 29-11-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondents

## <u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>ORDER</u>

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 3.12.2018 before the appropriate Bench as per the roster, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master