www.ecourtsindia.com www.e

ITEM NO.61 & 66

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12230/2018

GIRIRAJ SEWAK SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GIRIRAJ PARIKRAMA SANRAKSHAN SANSTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S). FOR EX-PARTE STAY, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

DIARY NO. 44376/2018

(WITH APPLN(S). FOR EX-PARTE STAY, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 11-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv. Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR Mer. Mansoor A Rizvi, Adv. Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Sharma, dv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents returnable in six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Rajinder Kaur] Branch Officer