SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 44376/2018

SHRI GIRIRAJ SEWAK SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRIRAJ PARIKRAMA SANRAKSHAN SANSTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only C.A. D. no. 44376/2018, CA No. 12230/2018 and CA D. no. 3222/2019 is listed.

WITH

C.A. No. 12230/2018 (XVII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 177377/2018

IA No. 177377/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 3222/2019 (XVII)

Date: 24-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR Mr. D. K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. S. U. Abbas, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Adv. Mr. Ramadeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv. Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>Diary No. 44376-2018</u>

Respondent nos.1 and 13 are duly represented. Counter Affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

Service on respondent no. 4 is deemed to be complete vide order dated 22.01.2020, still none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos.5 to 8 & 12 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos. 2, 3 and 9 to 11.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No. 12230/2018

Respondent nos.1, 2, 5 to 10 and 13 are duly represented. Counter Affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

Service on respondent no.4 is deemed to be complete vide order dated 22.01.2020, still none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.12 has already filed counter affidavit.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.3 and 11.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Diary No.3222-2019

Service on respondent nos. 1, 4 and 7 to 9 is deemed to be complete vide order dated 30.03.2022, still none has entered appearance.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos. 2, 3, 5, 6 and 10 to 13.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm